ONE HUNDRED SECOND LEGISLATURE

FIRST SPECIAL SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 20

Introduced by Haar, 21.

WHEREAS, Raymond Central High School's Power Drive team has put in a tremendous amount of work this year through its participation in the Power Drive Program; and

WHEREAS, the Power Drive Program gives high school students handson experience building a safe, energy-efficient electric vehicle. The students then compete with other schools in tests of vehicle endurance, maneuverability, and braking; and

WHEREAS, through participation in this program, the Raymond Central High School Power Drive team has learned to apply scientific principles to real-world situations. The team has also gained invaluable experience by working in a context that promotes energy efficiency and that uses emerging technologies; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature should recognize the academic, athletic, and artistic achievements of the youth of our state.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED SECOND LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SPECIAL SESSION:

1. That the Legislature recognizes the tremendous work of the Raymond Central High School Power Drive team.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the Raymond Central High School Power Drive team.

-1-